There have been no significant adjustments to our capitalization since March 31, 2013, as so adjusted. You should
read the information below in connection with the section of this prospectus supplement entitled "Use of Proceeds,"
the unaudited condensed consolidated financial statements and the related notes for the three months ended March 31,
2013, included in our report on Form 6-K filed with the Commission on June 6, 2013 that is incorporated by reference
herein and the audited consolidated financial statements and related notes contained in our Annual Report, filed with
the Commission, on March 20, 2013 that is incorporated by reference herein.

As of March 31, 2013
As

As Further
Actual Adjusted Adjusted
(dollars in thousands except per share and share data)

Capitalization:
Total debt (including current portion) (1) $ 211,376 $ 198,893 $ 198,893

Preferred shares, $0.01 par value; 25,000,000 shares
authorized, none issued, actual, as adjusted
and as further adjusted - - -
Common shares, $0.01 par value; 300,000,000 shares
authorized 5,400,810 shares issued and outstanding
actual, 19,419,502  shares issued and outstanding as
adjusted, 28,537,151 shares issued and outstanding as
further adjusted (2) 54 194 285
Additional paid-in capital 520,992 594,102 640,793
Accumulated deficit (403,096) (403,096) (403,096)
Total shareholders' equity 117,950 191,200 237,982

Total capitalization $ 329,326 $ 390,093 $ 436,875

Edgar Filing: Star Bulk Carriers Corp. - Form 424B4

39

(1) All of our debt is secured.

(2) Includes the Additional Shares equal to 3% of the aggregate Purchase Commitments of certain Standby Investors
as provided in the Purchase Agreement.  We estimate the total amount of Additional Shares to be issued will be
approximately 373,367 common shares.

19

Edgar Filing: Star Bulk Carriers Corp. - Form 424B4

40

DILUTION

Purchasers of our common shares in the rights offering will experience an immediate accretion of their shares of our
common stock. At March 31, 2013, we had a net tangible book value of approximately $103.7 million, or $19.20 per